



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF ISABELA
 City of Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

May 14, 2021

MS. JUDY C. BELTRAN

Proprietor
 KULIT'S Drugstore
 # 1039 Unit 3, Corner J.P. Rizal &
 Kingsway Road, Nangka
 Marikina City

Dear Ms. Beltran :

We are happy to notify you that the Procurement of **Medical Supplies** (Various Items) for the Province of Isabela in the amount of **Php 1,931,484.10** is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
009	100	piece	Arm Sling, Small	130.30	13,030.00
012	300	piece	Asepto Syringe	68.25	20,475.00
019	2	piece	BP Cuff, Neonate	509.00	1,018.00
022	1	piece	Cardiac Board	8,745.00	8,745.00
034	12	box	Disposable Needle ga. 25 x 100's	484.20	5,810.40
042	1	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 20ml x 100's	1,452.00	1,452.00
044	120	roll	ECG Paper 50mm x 30meters	101.25	12,150.00
045	300	roll	ECG Paper 80mm x 20meters	169.85	50,955.00
046	25	roll	ECG Paper 210mm x 10meters	169.80	4,245.00
049	600	roll	Elastic Bandage 4" x 5 yards	55.80	33,480.00
050	500	roll	Elastic Bandage 6" x 5yards	89.90	44,950.00
062	1	kit	Epidural Kit ga.18	2,358.00	2,358.00
067	240	piece	Feeding Tube (Orogastric Tube) Fr.5	37.45	8,988.00
068	240	piece	Feeding Tube (Orogastric Tube) Fr.8	37.45	8,988.00
073	1,900	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.16	55.80	106,020.00
080	280	box	Hypo- Allergenic Tape, 1" x 12's	745.45	208,726.00
086	3,200	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.26	48.95	156,640.00
087	30	piece	Ice Cap, Big	219.90	6,597.00
089	3,800	piece	Infusion Set, Pedia	27.89	105,982.00
094	20	piece	Kelly Pad w/ Rubber Inflator	1,899.90	37,998.00
097	528	tube	Lubricating Jelly, 150 grams	329.00	173,712.00
108	120	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.18	30.65	3,678.00
110	5	piece	Nelaton Catheter Fr.10 (straight)	35.90	179.50
111	5	piece	Nelaton Catheter Fr.12 (straight)	35.90	179.50
112	5	piece	Nelaton Catheter Fr.14	35.90	179.50
118	1,300	piece	Oxygen Cannula, Pedia	52.73	68,549.00
121	80	pack	Paratulle (Chlorexidine Acetate) Gauze Wound Dressing x 10's	749.50	59,960.00
124	20	piece	Pillow Case Assorted Color	155.50	3,110.00
126	12	roll	Plaster of Paris, 4" x 5yards	242.10	2,905.20
127	20	roll	Plaster of Paris, 6" x 5yards	279.30	5,586.00
138	24	gallon	Povidone Iodine 10% (Antiseptic)	1,339.00	32,136.00
140	8	roll	Rubber Sheets 36" x 25yards	16,999.00	135,992.00
154	1,400	piece	Solu-Set 120ml	223.45	312,830.00
176	4	piece	Thermometer (Room)	1,355.00	5,420.00
180	50	gallon	Ultrasound Gel w/ Dispenser	1,499.00	74,950.00
183	100	box	Umbilical Cord Clamp, Green x 100's	546.30	54,630.00
185	1,400	piece	Urine Bag w/ Connecting Tube, 2 liters	55.80	78,120.00
188	12	box	X-Ray Film 11 x 14 x 100's Green Sensitivity	6,730.00	80,760.00
Total Bid Price					Php 1,931,484.10

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instructions to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.


Very truly yours,



RODOLFO T. ALBANO III
Provincial Governor



Conformed :



for **MS. JUDY C. BELTRAN**

Date: May 17, 2021